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19
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24
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27

28
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31
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35

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2026

2027

2027

2027

2027

2027

2027

CONTROL
SECTION JOB
(cs)
0921-06-351
0921-02-495
0921-02-534
0921-06-370
0921-02-286
0921-02-328
0921-02-403
0921-02-405
0921-02-399
0921-02-434
0921-02-435
0921-02-395
0921-02-540
0921-06-292
0921-06-350
0921-06-378
0921-02-497
0921-06-374
0921-02-531
0039-08-109
2717-01-032
0921-06-377
0921-06-289
0921-06-334
0921-06-360
0921-06-371
0921-02-360
0921-02-521
0921-02-442
0921-02-532
0921-02-533
2094-01-074
0921-06-379
0921-06-361

0921-02-522

BMG-1

ELGC-1

State-TA

STNG-1

HC-148bbr

HC-257r

HC-322r

HC-326r

HC-344r

HC-377r

HC-378r

HC-341r

HC-341-2r

BMPO-ESr

BMPO-E7B

CCOAS-2

EDFG-1

DIXIE-2

MISSIONTA-2

BSPWRT-2

BFM3248-2

ARROYO-2

BMPO-ST2

BMPO-LF2

BMPO-ST3

SIG-1

HC-264r

HCLEb-1r

HC-177a-r

IRDHB-2

EDCTS-2

FMUTP-2

PIDTSAFE-2

BMPO-ST5

SIG-2

Cameron
Hidalgo
Hidalgo

Cameron
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo

Cameron

Cameron

Cameron
Hidalgo

Cameron
Hidalgo

Cameron

Cameron

Cameron

Cameron

Cameron

Cameron

Cameron
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo

Cameron

Cameron

Hidalgo

RGVMPO FY25-28 GROUPED TIP LIST

November 2024 Revision

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

(6.6 Miles)
City-Wide plan for sidewalks

Upgrade Freddy Gonzalez Dr & Closner Blvd intersection w/ ADA ramps & pedestrian signals to provide safe crossings.

Construct gaps of an 8-foot-wide sidewalk along Freddy Gonzalez Dr from 9th Street Ave to Closner Blvd

Construct 10' Concrete Shared Use Path

ROW ACQUISITION FOR RECONSTRUCTION & WIDEN 2 TO 4 LNS
WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE DIVIDED URBAN

WIDEN FROM 2 LANES TO 4 LANES

WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE

WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE

WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE C&G

WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE C&G

WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE DIVIDED

WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE DIVIDED

WIDENING OF EXISTING ROADWAY TO INCLUDE CONTINUOUS LEFT TURN LANE

INSTALLATION OF AMENITIES (6.6 Miles - 12 ft. wide shared use path)

8 ft. wide sidewalks and signage/signal improvements with median/safety refuge/island at SH550 underpass
(approximately 4.9 miles)

Freddy Gonzalez Hike & Bike Trail - Construct (1.9 mile) 10 ft Wide, concrete share use path

Preliminary engineering and design planning to extend the Arroyo Colorado trail to Dixieland/Park corridor.
(approximately 1.5 miles)

Comprehensive Assessment and Plan for Transportation Alternative Projects in the City of Mission

Preliminary engineering, environmental assessment, utilities relocation planning for a 10' multi-use path from WRT

existing terminus to Brownsville Sports Park (approximately 0.95 miles)

Preliminary engineering and environmental assessment planning for a 10' multi-use path from Morrison Rd to Monte

Bella Trail Park (approximately 0.47 miles)

Design and installation of solar lighting and solar emergency call stations on the 3.9-mile Arroyo Colorado Hike and Bike

Trail

Construct Bike Lane/Sharrow with Improved Sidewalks

CONSTRUCT HIKE AND BIKE (LOS FRESNOS HIKE AND BIKE TRAIL)

Construct 10" Concrete Hike and Bike Trail

Signal Improvements

WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE

Construct 4-Lane Urban Roadway

Widen and Reconstruct Roadway from 2 to 4 lanes divided urban

10 ft. wide shared-use path (approximately 1.2 mile-long)

8 ft. wide concrete sidewalk trail with ADA ramps (approximately 1.75 miles)
FM 2220 Underground Trail Passing at Houston Ave & Ware Rd. (approximately 700 ft.)
Construction of sidewalks and ADA ramps. (approximately 1.58 miles)
Construct 10' Concrete Hike and Bike Trail

Signal Improvements

Bejarano-McFarland-Galvan Trail Extension, Extend and Construct Sidewalk, ADA Ramps, and Bus Stop Improvements

LIMITS FROM

SH 100 & Roy St

In City of Elsa - Citywide

On Freddy Gonzalez Dr, from
9th St Ave

Business 77 West
ON MILE 6 WEST FROM SH 107

ON TAYLOR RD., FROM MILE 2 N

ELDORA RD,FROM FM 3362
(JACKSON_RD)

ON CESAR CHAVEZ RD, FROM
BUSINESS 83

ON CESAR CHAVEZ, FROM
BUSINESS 83

LAS MILPAS RD., JACKSON RD.
LAS MILPAS RD., CAGE BLVD.

IH-2

On Military Pkwy. from
Inspiration Rd.

ON WHIPLLE RD, FM 1575
On West Rail Trail from PALM
BLVD @FORMER RAIL LINE
SH 100

Freddy Gonzalez Dr and Closner
Blvd

Arroyo Colorado Trail

Within City of Mission limits
West Rail Trail on Railroad St.
Morrison Rd.

Dixieland Road

Southmost NT PH IV, from La
Posada Dr

220 ft. N of Alvarez St., along
canal

Southmost PH Ill, from Calle
Milpa Verde

Various Locations in Cameron
County

ON MILE 10 N, MILE 6
(WESTGATE)

On Los Ebanos Rd, from I-2
On Trenton Rd., from I-69C

Regional Linear Park

On Cano St, from 13th Ave to
Veterans

Houston Ave and Ware Rd

Loop around Downtown Historic
District &

SouthmostNT PH V from
International Blvd

Various Locations in Hidalgo
County

LIMITS TO

Arturo Galvan Coastal Park
Entrance

Closner Blvd.
Fannin St.

MILE 11

BUS 83

VETERANS BLVD. (| RD.)
NOLANA LOOP
RIDGE RD.

CAGE BLVD.

I RD.

MILITARY PARKWAY
FM 1016

FM 1847

1-69 E SOUTHBOUND FRONTAGE
RD W OF OLD ALICE RD

Sports Park Blvd.
Municipal Park on Raul Longoria

Dixieland Park

Sports Park Blvd.

Monte Bella Park (193 ft S of Paris

st)

McKelvey Park
Alamada Dr/Monsees Rd
56 ft. S of Huisache St.

Manzano St.

FM 1015
Military Parkway
FM 907

Rancho Blanco Rd.

On Veterans Blvd to .4 mi N of
Canton Rd

Westside Park and Field

Garriga Elementary from Queen
Isabella

Los Ebanos Blvd Historic Battlefield

Trl

CATEGORY

9-STATE

10 CRP

10 CRP

10 CRP

10 CRP

10 CRP

10 CRP

10 CRP

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

C

FEDERAL

$435,300
$81,920
$463,034
$1,400,125
$3,517,050
$1,609,482
$960,000
$3,656,000
$800,000
$633,600
$364,000
$800,000
$2,000,000
$111,471
$900,000
$1,953,299
$699,996
$276,000
$200,000
$325,820
$153,457
$890,836
$800,000
$2,400,000
$2,000,000
$756,000
$2,560,000
$800,000
$572,000
$952,224
$866,025
$2,237,711
$1,124,628
$3,200,000

$756,000

$87,060

$180,000

$450,000

$162,749

$21,765
$20,481
$115,759
$350,031
$879,263
$402,370
$240,000
$914,000
$200,000
$158,400
$91,000
$20,000
$50,000
$27,868
$225,000
$488,325
$12,250
$69,000
$50,000
$81,455
$38,364
$222,709
$200,000
$600,000
$500,000
$189,000
$640,000
$200,000
$143,000
$238,056
$221,506
$559,428
$281,157
$800,000

$189,000

TOTAL
CATEGORY
FUNDING

$544,125
$102,401
$578,793
$1,750,156
$4,396,313
$2,011,852
$1,200,000
$4,570,000
$1,000,000
$792,000
$455,000
$1,000,000
$2,500,000
$139,339
$1,125,000
$2,441,624
$874,995
$345,000
$250,000
$407,275
$191,821
$1,113,545
$1,000,000
$3,000,000
$2,500,000
$945,000
$3,200,000
$1,000,000
$715,000
$1,190,280
$1,107,531
$2,797,139
$1,405,785
$4,000,000

$945,000




36

37

38

39

41

42

43

LET
YEAR

2027

2027

2027

2027

2028

2028

2028

2028

2028

CONTROL
SECTION JOB

(cs))

0921-06-372

0921-02-332

0921-02-169

0921-02-254

0921-02-539

0921-06-330

0921-06-291

0921-02-376

0921-06-340

MPO ID

BUSPASS-1

HC-286b-r

HC-152r

HC-269r

WESHB-1

BMPO-DR1r

BMPO-M1r

HC-339r

BMPO-WBLr

COUNTY

Cameron
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Hidalgo

Cameron

Cameron
Hidalgo

Cameron

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Construction of bus passenger loading areas and facility improvements
New Location - 2 Lane Rural Roadway with Shoulders

Proposed 4 Lane Divided

Reconstruct & widen to urban 2 lanes & shoulders

Weslaco Hike & Bike Phase | - 10' Shared Use Path

Widening of Dana Ave. will be from a 2-lane roadway to a 2-lane divided roadway with a continuous center turn lane,
shoulders, a shared use path on the north side, and a sidewalk on the south side

Construct 4 Lane Urban Roadway
Widen to 2 lane with continuous left turn lane

Roadway/Trail Construction phase of multimodal corridor

LIMITS FROM

Various locations in City of
Brownsville

On Mile 3 N. (Phase Il), from FM
2221

On Nolana Loop (S 2-4) from FM
907

On Mile 1 East, from BUS 83
Weslaco City Park North
ON DANA AVE., FROM FM 3248

On Morrison Rd., from FM 1847

On Hi-Line West, From Jackson
Rd

ON WEST BLVD, FROM FM 3248
(ALTON GLOOR)

LIMITS TO

Tom Gill Rd.
FM 88

Mile 8 North
Mile 10 N. Rd
FM 802
Dana Rd.
Cage Blvd

FM 802 (RUBEN TORRES BLVD)

CATEGORY | PHASE FEDERAL
©

10 CRP $736,000
7 R $600,000
7 R $2,800,000
7 R $401,600

10 CRP © $943,779
7 R $100,000
7 R $80,000
7 R $80,000
7 R $80,000

STATE

LOCAL

$184,000
$150,000
$700,000
$100,400

$235,945

$20,000
$20,000

$20,000

TOTAL
CATEGORY

FUNDING

$920,000

$750,000
$3,500,000

$502,000

$1,179,724

$100,000
$100,000

$100,000



