	RGVMPO FY25-28 GROUPED TIP LIST November 2024 Revision												
#	LET YEAR	CONTROL SECTION JOB (CSJ)	MPO ID	COUNTY	PROJECT DESCRIPTION		LIMITS TO	CATEGORY	PHASE	FEDERAL	STATE	LOCAL	TOTAL CATEGORY FUNDING
1	2025	0921-06-351	BMG-1	Cameron	Bejarano-McFarland-Galvan Trail Extension, Extend and Construct Sidewalk, ADA Ramps, and Bus Stop Improvements (6.6 Miles)	SH 100 & Roy St	Arturo Galvan Coastal Park Entrance	9	с	\$435,300	\$87,060	\$21,765	\$544,125
2	2025	0921-02-495	ELGC-1	Hidalgo	City-Wide plan for sidewalks	In City of Elsa - Citywide		9	PE	\$81,920		\$20,481	\$102,401
3	2025	0921-02-534	State-TA	Hidalgo	Upgrade Freddy Gonzalez Dr & Closner Blvd intersection w/ ADA ramps & pedestrian signals to provide safe crossings. Construct gaps of an 8-foot-wide sidewalk along Freddy Gonzalez Dr from 9th Street Ave to Closner Blvd	On Freddy Gonzalez Dr, from 9th St Ave	Closner Blvd.	9-STATE	С	\$463,034		\$115,759	\$578,793
4	2025	0921-06-370	STNG-1	Cameron	Construct 10' Concrete Shared Use Path	Business 77 West	Fannin St.	10 CRP	С	\$1,400,125		\$350,031	\$1,750,156
5	2025	0921-02-286	HC-148bbr	Hidalgo	ROW ACQUISITION FOR RECONSTRUCTION & WIDEN 2 TO 4 LNS	ON MILE 6 WEST FROM SH 107	MILE 11	7	R	\$3,517,050		\$879,263	\$4,396,313
6	2025	0921-02-328	HC-257r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE DIVIDED URBAN	ON TAYLOR RD., FROM MILE 2 N	BUS 83	7	R	\$1,609,482		\$402,370	\$2,011,852
7	2025	0921-02-403	HC-322r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANES TO 4 LANES	ELDORA RD,FROM FM 3362 (JACKSON_RD)	VETERANS BLVD. (1 RD.)	7	R	\$960,000		\$240,000	\$1,200,000
8	2025	0921-02-405	HC-326r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE	ON CESAR CHAVEZ RD, FROM BUSINESS 83	NOLANA LOOP	7	R	\$3,656,000		\$914,000	\$4,570,000
9	2025	0921-02-399	HC-344r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE	ON CESAR CHAVEZ, FROM BUSINESS 83	RIDGE RD.	7	R	\$800,000		\$200,000	\$1,000,000
10	2025	0921-02-434	HC-377r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE C&G	LAS MILPAS RD., JACKSON RD.	CAGE BLVD.	7	R	\$633,600		\$158,400	\$792,000
11	2025	0921-02-435	HC-378r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE C&G	LAS MILPAS RD., CAGE BLVD.	I RD.	7	R	\$364,000		\$91,000	\$455,000
12	2025	0921-02-395	HC-341r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE DIVIDED	IH-2	MILITARY PARKWAY	7	R	\$800,000	\$180,000	\$20,000	\$1,000,000
13	2025	0921-02-540	HC-341-2r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE DIVIDED	On Military Pkwy. from Inspiration Rd.	FM 1016	7	R	\$2,000,000	\$450,000	\$50,000	\$2,500,000
14	2025	0921-06-292	BMPO-E5r	Cameron	WIDENING OF EXISTING ROADWAY TO INCLUDE CONTINUOUS LEFT TURN LANE	ON WHIPLLE RD, FM 1575	FM 1847	7	R	\$111,471		\$27,868	\$139,339
15	2026	0921-06-350	BMPO-E7B	Cameron	INSTALLATION OF AMENITIES (6.6 Miles - 12 ft. wide shared use path)	On West Rail Trail from PALM BLVD @FORMER RAIL LINE	I-69 E SOUTHBOUND FRONTAGE RD W OF OLD ALICE RD	9	с	\$900,000		\$225,000	\$1,125,000
16	2026	0921-06-378	CCOAS-2	Cameron	8 ft. wide sidewalks and signage/signal improvements with median/safety refuge/island at SH550 underpass (approximately 4.9 miles)	SH 100	Sports Park Blvd.	9	С	\$1,953,299		\$488,325	\$2,441,624
17	2026	0921-02-497	EDFG-1	Hidalgo	Freddy Gonzalez Hike & Bike Trail - Construct (1.9 mile) 10 ft Wide, concrete share use path	Freddy Gonzalez Dr and Closner Blvd	Municipal Park on Raul Longoria	9	с	\$699,996	\$162,749	\$12,250	\$874,995
18	2026	0921-06-374	DIXIE-2	Cameron	Preliminary engineering and design planning to extend the Arroyo Colorado trail to Dixieland/Park corridor. (approximately 1.5 miles)	Arroyo Colorado Trail	Dixieland Park	9	PE	\$276,000		\$69,000	\$345,000
19	2026	0921-02-531	MISSIONTA-2	Hidalgo	Comprehensive Assessment and Plan for Transportation Alternative Projects in the City of Mission	Within City of Mission limits		9	PE	\$200,000		\$50,000	\$250,000
20	2026	0039-08-109	BSPWRT-2	Cameron	Preliminary engineering, environmental assessment, utilities relocation planning for a 10' multi-use path from WRT existing terminus to Brownsville Sports Park (approximately 0.95 miles)	West Rail Trail on Railroad St.	Sports Park Blvd.	9	PE	\$325,820		\$81,455	\$407,275
21	2026	2717-01-032	BFM3248-2	Cameron	Preliminary engineering and environmental assessment planning for a 10' multi-use path from Morrison Rd to Monte Bella Trail Park (approximately 0.47 miles)	Morrison Rd.	Monte Bella Park (193 ft S of Paris St)	9	PE	\$153,457		\$38,364	\$191,821
22	2026	0921-06-377	ARROYO-2	Cameron	Design and installation of solar lighting and solar emergency call stations on the 3.9-mile Arroyo Colorado Hike and Bike Trail	Dixieland Road	McKelvey Park	9	С	\$890,836		\$222,709	\$1,113,545
23	2026	0921-06-289	BMPO-ST2	Cameron	Construct Bike Lane/Sharrow with Improved Sidewalks	Southmost NT PH IV, from La Posada Dr	Alamada Dr/Monsees Rd	10 CRP	С	\$800,000		\$200,000	\$1,000,000
24	2026	0921-06-334	BMPO-LF2	Cameron	CONSTRUCT HIKE AND BIKE (LOS FRESNOS HIKE AND BIKE TRAIL)	220 ft. N of Alvarez St., along canal	56 ft. S of Huisache St.	10 CRP	С	\$2,400,000		\$600,000	\$3,000,000
25	2026	0921-06-360	BMPO-ST3	Cameron	Construct 10' Concrete Hike and Bike Trail	Southmost PH III, from Calle Milpa Verde	Manzano St.	10 CRP	С	\$2,000,000		\$500,000	\$2,500,000
26	2026	0921-06-371	SIG-1	Cameron	Signal Improvements	Various Locations in Cameron County		10 CRP	с	\$756,000		\$189,000	\$945,000
27	2026	0921-02-360	HC-264r	Hidalgo	WIDEN FROM 2 LANE TO 4 LANE	ON MILE 10 N, MILE 6 (WESTGATE)	FM 1015	7	R	\$2,560,000		\$640,000	\$3,200,000
28	2026	0921-02-521	HCLEb-1r	Hidalgo	Construct 4-Lane Urban Roadway	On Los Ebanos Rd, from I-2	Military Parkway	7	R	\$800,000		\$200,000	\$1,000,000
29	2026	0921-02-442	HC-177a-r	Hidalgo	Widen and Reconstruct Roadway from 2 to 4 lanes divided urban	On Trenton Rd., from I-69C	FM 907	7	R	\$572,000		\$143,000	\$715,000
30	2027	0921-02-532	IRDHB-2	Hidalgo	10 ft. wide shared-use path (approximately 1.2 mile-long)	Regional Linear Park	Rancho Blanco Rd.	9	С	\$952,224		\$238,056	\$1,190,280
31	2027	0921-02-533	EDCTS-2	Hidalgo	8 ft. wide concrete sidewalk trail with ADA ramps (approximately 1.75 miles)	On Cano St, from 13th Ave to Veterans	On Veterans Blvd to .4 mi N of Canton Rd	9	С	\$866,025		\$221,506	\$1,107,531
32	2027	2094-01-074	FMUTP-2	Hidalgo	FM 2220 Underground Trail Passing at Houston Ave & Ware Rd. (approximately 700 ft.)	Houston Ave and Ware Rd	Westside Park and Field	9	с	\$2,237,711		\$559,428	\$2,797,139
33	2027	0921-06-379	PIDTSAFE-2	Cameron	Construction of sidewalks and ADA ramps. (approximately 1.58 miles)		Garriga Elementary from Queen	9	с	\$1,124,628		\$281,157	\$1,405,785
33		0921-06-361	BMPO-ST5		Construct 10' Concrete Hike and Bike Trail	District & SouthmostNT PH V from International Blvd	Isabella Los Ebanos Blvd Historic Battlefield Trl	10 CRP	с	\$3,200,000		\$800,000	\$4,000,000
35	2027	0921-02-522	SIG-2	Hidalgo	Signal Improvements	Various Locations in Hidalgo County	•	10 CRP	С	\$756,000		\$189,000	\$945,000
						· · ·							

#	LET YEAR	CONTROL SECTION JOB (CSJ)	MPO ID	COUNTY	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	LIMITS FROM	LIMITS TO	CATEGORY	PHASE	FEDERAL	STATE	LOCAL	TOTAL CATEGORY FUNDING
36	5 2027	0921-06-372	BUSPASS-1	Cameron	Construction of bus passenger loading areas and facility improvements	Various locations in City of Brownsville		10 CRP	с	\$736,000		\$184,000	\$920,000
37	2027	0921-02-332	HC-286b-r	Hidalgo		On Mile 3 N. (Phase II), from FM 2221		7	R	\$600,000		\$150,000	\$750,000
38	3 2027	0921-02-169	HC-152r	Hidalgo	Proposed 4 Lane Divided	On Nolana Loop (S 2-4) from FM 907	FM 88	7	R	\$2,800,000		\$700,000	\$3,500,000
39	2027	0921-02-254	HC-269r	Hidalgo	Reconstruct & widen to urban 2 lanes & shoulders	On Mile 1 East, from BUS 83	Mile 8 North	7	R	\$401,600		\$100,400	\$502,000
40	2028	0921-02-539	WESHB-1	Hidalgo	Weslaco Hike & Bike Phase I - 10' Shared Use Path	Weslaco City Park North	Mile 10 N. Rd	10 CRP	С	\$943,779		\$235,945	\$1,179,724
41	L 2028	0921-06-330	BMPO-DR1r	Cameron	Widening of Dana Ave. will be from a 2-lane roadway to a 2-lane divided roadway with a continuous center turn lane, shoulders, a shared use path on the north side, and a sidewalk on the south side	ON DANA AVE., FROM FM 3248	FM 802	7	R	\$100,000			
42	2028	0921-06-291	BMPO-M1r	Cameron	Construct 4 Lane Urban Roadway	On Morrison Rd., from FM 1847	Dana Rd.	7	R	\$80,000		\$20,000	\$100,000
43	2 028	0921-02-376	HC-339r	Hidalgo	Widen to 2 lane with continuous left turn lane	Rd	Cage Blvd	7	R	\$80,000		\$20,000	\$100,000
44	2028	0921-06-340	BMPO-WBLr	Cameron	Roadway/Trail Construction phase of multimodal corridor	ON WEST BLVD, FROM FM 3248 (ALTON GLOOR)	FM 802 (RUBEN TORRES BLVD)	7	R	\$80,000		\$20,000	\$100,000